# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/14/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT COLLECTIBLES ASSOCIATION, INC.		09/13/2022	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NECA LLC
Street Address:	603 Sweetland Avenue
City:	Hillside
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07205
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2835352	HEAD KNOCKERS
Registration Number:	2756233	HEADLITES HANDPAINTED
Registration Number:	4300389	NECA
Registration Number:	4323527	PLAYER SELECT
Registration Number:	3442326	REEL GAMES
Registration Number:	2730802	REEL TOYS
Registration Number:	4615014	SCALERS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2164798780

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-479-8500

Email: ip-squiretm@squirepb.com

**Correspondent Name:** Changdae Baek

Address Line 1: Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP Address Line 2: 1000 Key Tower, 127 Public Square

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007850 FRAME: 0178**

900721066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120202.00018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Changdae Baek
SIGNATURE:	/Changdae Baek/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2022

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=NECA - Certificate of Merger (DE) [Filed]#page1.tif

source=NECA - Certificate of Merger (DE) [Filed]#page2.tif

source=NECA - Certificate of Merger (DE) [Filed]#page3.tif

source=NECA - Step 2 - Certificate of Correction (DE) [AS FILED]#page1.tif

source=NECA - Step 2 - Certificate of Correction (DE) [AS FILED]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007850 FRAME: 0179

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT COLLECTIBLES ASSOCIATION, INC.", A
NEW JERSEY CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NECA LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "NECA LLC", A
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 1:47 O'CLOCK
P.M.

6988741 8100M SR# 20223510894 Authentication: 204379738 Date: 09-13-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007850 FRAME: 0180

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:47 PM 09/13/2022
FILED 01:47 PM 09/13/2022
SR 20223510894 - File Number 6988741

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

# NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT COLLECTIBLES ASSOCIATION, INC., a New Jersey corporation

with and into

NECA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Dated: September 13, 2022

NECA LLC does hereby certify as follows:

**FIRST:** That the constituent corporation National Entertainment Collectibles Association, Inc. (the "Corporation") was incorporated pursuant to the New Jersey Corporation Act and the constituent limited liability company NECA LLC ("LLC") was formed pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

**SECOND:** That a Merger Agreement (the "Merger Agreement"), made and entered into as of September 13, 2022, by and among the Corporation and LLC, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of the Corporation with and into LLC (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the Corporation and LLC.

**THIRD:** That LLC shall be the surviving entity after the Merger (the "Surviving Entity"), which will continue its existence as said Surviving Entity under the name "NECA LLC" upon the effective date of the Merger.

**FOURTH:** That the Certificate of Formation of LLC, as in effect as of the effective time of the Merger, shall remain in effect.

**FIFTH:** That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity at the following address:

NECA LLC 603 Sweetland Ave Hillside, NJ 07205

**SIXTH:** That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Corporation or any member of LLC.

**SEVENTH:** That the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007850 FRAME: 0181

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the date first above written.

NECA LLC

Joel Weinshanker

By: Joel Weinshanker

Title: President

REEL: 007850 FRAME: 0182

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "NECA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 9:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

6988741 8100 SR# 20223531412

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in sommer in state

Authentication: 204399765

Date: 09-15-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007850 FRAME: 0183

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:07 PM 09/14/2022
FILED 09:07 PM 09/14/2022
SR 20223527712 - File Number 6988741

# State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

That a Certifica	te of Merger	was filed by the Secretary
of State of Del	aware on 09/13/2022	was filed by the Secretary, and that said Certificate requi
		of the Limited Liability Company Ac
		is: (must give specific reason)
1		e Seventh incorrectly
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	become effective upon th
harring or	the Certificate of	merger.
The Certificate	is hereby corrected to read a	as follows:
**************************************	**************************************	s hereby deleted in its
entirety a	nd replaced with th	ne following:
	_4	. W. W
SEVENTH: September		all become effective on
pebremper	14, 2022.	
	Taring John Taring 1.3 Y Y T. Y	a figure one area.
PRINCIPLE NETERATE		
TNESS WHER	over, me unucisigneu nave	executed this Certificate on
TNESS WHER the 14th	day of September	executed this Certificate on A.D. 2022.
the 14th	day of Septembe	By:  Sexecuted this Certificate on 2022.  A.D. 2022.  By:
TNESS WHER the 14th	day of Septembe	By:  Authorized Person
TNESS WHER the 14th	day of Septembe	By:  Authorized Person  Ame: Joel Weinshanker

TRADEMARK REEL: 007850 FRAME: 0184

**RECORDED: 09/20/2022**